

Business Name:	
Website:	
Business Type (service/product & description):	
Contact Name:	Phone:
E-mail:	Vendor Contract Price:
Mailing Address:	

(if applicable): Name of Check Payee:

## Service Period

The service period will be from **Noon - 4:00pm**, **Sunday**, **May 1, 2022** (Service Period). Business will be operational no later than 5 minutes after the Service Period begins.

Location: Live Oak Park in The Village of Coto de Caza, CA, corner of Via Conejo and Via Ortega Intent and Purpose

The purpose of this agreement is to act as a commitment for myself and my business, which I represent, to participate in The Village Earth Awareness Event organized by The Village Social Committee.

- <u>Requirements</u>
- Complete and return this form via email to <u>eventinfo@CotoVillageOnline.org</u> by April 27, 2022.
- Vendor agrees to participate in the event for the entire Service Period.
- Vendor will be allowed to begin setting up at 10:00AM the day of the event. Special arrangements will need to be made in advance if additional set up time is required.
- You will be provided approximately 10ftx10ft of space, please provide your own Pop up tent, table and chairs unless otherwise arranged.
- The Village Social Committee reserves the right to refuse a Vendor application or limit/modify the sale of certain items should the Village Social Committee believe the item(s) are inappropriate to the spirit of this family-oriented event.
- Electricity connection will need to be negotiated prior to Event.
- The Village Social Committee does not guarantee any specific number of attendees from the community nor does it guarantee that a Vendor will make sales.

## Hold Harmless

In consideration of The Village Social Committee providing space for me at the May 1, 2022 Earth Awareness Event, I agree on behalf of myself, my agents, employees, successors, and assigns to hold harmless, defend and indemnify the Coto de Caza Community Association, together with any of its agents, Directors, or Members, from and against any and all claims, damages, loss and expenses (including, without limitation attorney's fees and court costs) arising from, or related to, my use of the event location which may occur in, on, or around the event location or from claims arising from the goods or merchandise sold, given or otherwise distributed by me at the event location.

## <u>No Warranties</u>

I acknowledge that The Village Social Committee makes no warranties regarding insurance coverage for any member, participant, host, exhibitor, sponsor, or facilities connected with the Village Social Committee activities and functions.

Vendor Printed Name	Date	For Office Use Only
		Amount of Check Payable
Vendor Signature		\$
Social Committee Member Signature	Date	